#### 900557970 07/09/2020

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM585575 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900556606	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BlueCreek Pharmaceuticals, LLC		06/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Treadstone Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2173 Smith Harbor Drive	
City:	City: Denver	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88055774	ZENOVA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9735972400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com **Correspondent Name:** Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq. Lowenstein Sandler LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34131.286
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ZENOVA (Trademark Assignment Document)#page1.tif source=ZENOVA (Trademark Assignment Document)#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0668 900557970

#### EXHIBIT A

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BlueCreek Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to The Treadstone Group, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Trademark Acquisition Agreement, by and between Seller and Buyer, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, any portion of the business to which the mark pertains, if that business is ongoing and existing, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for present and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date affixed below.

BLUECIJERK PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Name: Caylord S. VanGuilder II

Title: Founder & Managing Director

Date: June 5, 2020

### Schedule 1

## Assigned Marks

# Trademark Applications

**RECORDED: 07/01/2020** 

***************************************	Mark	Inrisdiction	ITU Status	Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Description of Goods/Services
	ZENOVA	U.S.A.	Allowed	88955774	Jul. 27, 2018	Class 5: Medical and pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of various skin conditions

8

TRADEMARK REEL: 006987 FRAME: 0670